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For the Weeks of December 1, 2014 — January 2, 2015

Monday, December 1°t:

Tuesday, December 2"

Wednesday, December 3":

Thursday, December 4

Friday, December 5"

Snow & Ice Control — Treated all Township Road
District Roads with rock salt.

Equipment Maintenance — Replaced hydraulic hose
on unit #10, spreader.

Facility Maintenance — Removed all traffic control
signage from the new parking lot area located at the
Township offices.

Equipment Maintenance — Readied all salt trucks for
next storm event. Readied unit #62, tractor, with
ditching attachment.

Snow & Ice Control — Stocked piled rock salt in salt
dome.

Miscellaneous — Marked Simmons Rd. curve for
Christ Brothers Asphalt. Picked up acetylene gas for
shop use.

Pavement Maintenance — Met with property owners
on Pister Rd. regarding road and ROW concerns.
Stockpiled 55 tons of Grade 8 rock at work yard.
Equipment Maintenance — Picked up liquid deicing
truck & unit from Woody’s Municipal Supply. Picked
up hydraulic cylinder from Highland & installed on
motor grader.

Stormwater Maintenance - Performed ditching
operations, culvert cleaning & trash removal on Bethel
Rd., Simmons Rd. & Bowler Rd.

Facilities Maintenance — Cleaned & organized garage
area.

Pavement Maintenance — Checked all Township Road
District Roads.

Stormwater Maintenance - Cleaned culverts
Township wide & picked up debris & trash.

Equipment Maintenance — Ordered parts for units #58
& 59, backhoes.
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Monday, December 8

Tuesday, December 9"

Wednesday, December 10':

Thursday, December 11"

Friday, December 12™:

Monday, December 15'":

Tuesday, December 16"

Wednesday, December 17'":

Thursday, December 18"

Stormwater Maintenance — Cleaned culverts & storm
drains Township wide. Performed ditching operations
on Witte Rd., Lemon Settlement Rd. & Heck Rd.

Stormwater Maintenance - Performed ditching
operations & culvert cleaning on Witte Rd., N. Bowler
Rd. & Mission Hills Rd.

Snow & Ice Control — Picked up barriers from Bowler
ROW & placed in work yard to secure liquid deicing
tank & strapped in place.

Stormwater Maintenance - Performed ditching
operations & culvert cleaning on Richwood School
Rd.

Stormwater Maintenance - Performed ditching
operations & culvert cleaning on Old Lebanon — Troy
Rd.

Stormwater Maintenance — Checked all Township
District Roads, cleaned culverts & removed any storm
debris & trash.

Snow & Ice Control — Installed plumbing on liquid
deicing tank & calibrated applicator tank on unit #4,
truck. Set for 20 gallons per mile.

Equipment Maintenance — Installed V-box spreader &
snow plow on unit #2, truck. Readied units #10 & 12,
trucks for snow removal.

Snow & Ice Control — Pretreated all bridges with rock
salt.

Snow & Ice Control — Received 4,200 gallons of liquid
deicer (beet juice). Fabricated cover for deicing tank
pump motor. Picked up & installed new “stay back”
signage for deicing truck.
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Friday, December 19"

Monday, December 22"

Tuesday, December 23":

Wednesday, December 24"

Thursday, December 25"

Friday, December 26™:

Monday, December 29"

Tuesday, December 30™:

Wednesday, December 31°:

Pavement Maintenance — Crews assisted Christ
Brothers Asphalt with grinding operations on
Simmons Rd. Dressed up the area around the new
parking lot at State St. with seed & straw.

Stormwater Maintenance — Checked all Township
Road District Roads, cleaned culverts & removed any
storm debris & trash.

Equipment Maintenance Readied all trucks for next
storm event.

Storm Cleanup — Removed downed tree on Simmons
Rd.

Traffic Control — Replaced three (3) reference signs &
signh posts at N. Rieder Rd., & Oak Hill School Rd.
intersection.

Holiday Observed — Christmas.
Holiday Observed — Christmas.

Holiday Observed — Christmas.

Stormwater Maintenance — Replaced driveway culvert
& performed ditching operations at Richwood School
Rd.

Equipment Maintenance — Cleaned & waxed units
#10, #12, & #5, trucks. Removed surface rust from
truck beds & coated with paint.

Equipment Maintenance — Cleaned unit #13, truck.
Replaced battery in unit #62, tractor. Serviced all
chainsaws.

Equipment Maintenance — Cleaned & waxed units #1
& #13, trucks.



LRoad
A

District
Activity
Leport

Thursday, January 1% Holiday Observed — New Year’s Day!
Friday, January 2" Traffic Control — Replaced reference signs & posts at

Blackjack Rd., East Weil Rd., Richwood School Rd.,
Old Lebanon — Troy Rd., & Dressel Rd.

The next RaDAR will cover activities from January 5, 2014 through January 31, 2015.



